_ SERVICE 5_ INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE_ SERVICE_ LARGE VOLUME_ CONTRACTS

1 SYSTEM MILES OF MAIN:

2 MILES OF MAIN DEDICATED TO CLASS:

3 NET cost OF main dedicated TO CLASS: Please refer to detailed cost data included in cost of service model allocations at Schedule H-2, Pages 3 and 4

4 OTHER NET DISTRIBUTION PLANT RELATED TO CLASS:

5 DISTRIBUTION O & M EXPENSES RELATED TO CLASS:

6 PERCENTAGE OF MILES OF DEDICATED MAIN TO
SYSTEM MILES OF MAIN:

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES:

311

SCHEDULE G-1 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF 28

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE
RATE BASE FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR

PLUS ONE, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/24
HISTORIC BASE YR + 1: 12/31/25
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26
WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

BASE YEAR BASE YR + 1 PROJECTED
BASEYEAR ADJUSTED 12/31/25 TESTYEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

LINE 12/31/24 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TESTYEAR TESTYEAR
NO. DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR YEAR AVERAGE YR. ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

UTILITY PLANT

1 PLANT IN SERVICE $3,236,117,849 ($263,715) $3,235,854,134 $3,643,032,270 $4,021,684,339 ($24,344,884) $3,997,339,455
2 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $160,616,539 ($59,466,383) $101,150,156 $69,415,269 $54,399,906 ($18,233,922) $36,165,984
3 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED $0 ($1,194,826) ($1,194,826) $0 $0 ($3,665,090) ($3,665,090)
5 PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE $1,939,552 ($1,939,552) $0 $1,939,552 $1,939,552 ($1,939,552) $0

6 TOTAL $3,398,673,940 ($62,864,476) $3,335,809,464 $3,714,387,091 $4,078,023,796 ($48,183,447) $4,029,840,349

DEDUCTIONS

7 ACCUMPROV-DEPR& AMORT ($941,120,244) $335,653 ($940,784,591) ($991,085,087) ($1,047,437,641) $481,175 ($1,046,956,466)
8 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION ($27,265,436) $0 ($27,265,436) ($26,053,836) ($29,550,659) $0 ($29,550,659)

9 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($968,385,680) $335,653 ($968,050,027) ($1,017,138,923) ($1,076,988,300) $481,175 ($1,076,507,125)

10 PLANT NET $2,430,288,260 ($62,528,823) $2,367,759,437 $2,697,248,167 $3,001,035,497 ($47,702,273) $2,953,333,224

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL_

11 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $47,559,410 ($38,661,689) $8,897,722 $47,151,148 $37,493,164 ($36,384,754) $1,108,410

12 TOTAL RATE BASE $2,477,847,670 ($101,190,511) $2,376,657,159 $2,744,399,315 $3,038,528,661 ($84,087,027) $2,954,441,634

13 NET OPERATING INCOME $168,827,176 $2,176,059 $171,003,235 $157,385,907 $145,865,851 $1,056,925 $146,922,776

14 RATE OF RETURN 6.81%

15 Totals may be affected due to rounding.
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-2, G-1 p.3-8, G-2, p.1

G-2 p.22, G-2 p.1-3, G-6 p.1-2
RECAP SCHEDULES: A-1 , A-3, C-1 3, E-6 p. 1 -2, G-5

312

SCHEDULE G-1 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE - WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 28

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE WORKING CAPITAL FOR
THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/24
HISTORIC BASE YR + 1: 12/31/25
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26
WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

BASE YEAR BASE YEAR HBY + 1 PROJECTED
ADJUSTED 12/31/2025 TEST YEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

12/31/2024 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR YEAR AVG. YEAR ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

LINE
NO. CURRENTAND ACCRUED ASSETS

1 SINKING FUNDS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $
2 OTHER INVESTMENTS 1,165,602 (1,165,602) - 1,168,198 1,168,415 (1,168,415)
3 NON UTILITY PROPERTY 11,047,560 (11,047,560) - 11,175,905 10,674,474 (10,674,474)
4 CASH 12,977,319 - 12,977,319 6,143,918 5,000,000 - 5,000,000
5 SPECIAL DEPOSITS ..... 
6 WORKING FUNDS 25,000 - 25,000 25,000 25,000 - 25,000
7 TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS 2,623 (2,623) - 2,954 3,000 (3,000)
8 NOTES RECEIVABLE ..... 
9 CUST. ACCTS. REC.- GAS 41,777,018 - 41,777,018 46,368,205 47,646,435 - 47,646,435
10 OTHER ACCT RECEIVABLE 1,447,840 (1,447,840) - 1,785,976 1,199,267 (1,199,267)
11 ACCUM. PROV.UNCOLLECT.ACCTS. (1,033,872) - (1,033,872) (955,551) (994,712) - (994,712)
12 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -MISC
13 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. COMPANIES 8,552,648 (8,552,648) - 9,129,886 9,520,209 (9,520,209)
14 RECEIVABLE ASSOC. CO - SERVICES 1,993,610 - 1,993,610 2,015,583 1,854,603 - 1,854,603
15 FUEL STOCK (0) - (0) (0)
16 PLANT &OPER.MATERIAL& SUPPL. 5,022,247 - 5,022,247 3,793,436 3,881,256 - 3,881,256
17 INVENTORY NON-UTILITY 613,079 (613,079) - 1,101,954 1,028,909 (1,028,909)
18 STORES EXPENSE ..... 
19 PREPAYMENTS 6,297,340 - 6,297,340 7,305,322 7,244,728 - 7,244,728
20 UNBILLED REVENUE & MISC. 23,000,444 (5,091,706) 17,908,739 24,761,845 24,861,356 (5,693,200) 19,168,156
21 DEFERRED TAX ASSET-NON UTILITY 2,954,201 (2,954,201) - 3,534,056 3,534,052 (3,534,052)

22 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS $ 115,842,659 $ (30,875,259) $ 84,967,400 $ 117,356,687 $ 116,646,992 $ (32,821,526) $ 83,825,466

DEFERRED DEBITS

23 UNAMORTIZED DD&E 2,523,679 (2,523,679) - 2,513,353 2,637,135 (2,637,135)
24 DEFERRED TAX ASSET ..... 
25 OTHER DEFERRED/MISC. 69,233,284 - 69,233,284 70,280,881 65,272,302 - 65,272,302
26 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP 5,248,214 (5,248,214) - 578,045 142,449 - 142,449
27 CAST IRON/BARE STEEL COST TRUE-UP 119,017 (92,833) 26,185 67,096 17,480 - 17,480
28 NON-UTILITY TAX ASSET ..... 
29 UNAMORTIZED RATE CASE EXPENSE 2,302,412 (2,302,412) - 1,588,858 2,695,790 (2,695,790)
30 UNRECOVERED GAS COSTS (9,445,142) - (9,445,142) (5,283,951) (2,226,004) - (2,226,004)
31 REGULATORY DERIVATIVE ..... 

32 TOTAL DEFFERED DEBITS $ 69,Ml,463 3 (10,167,137) 3 59,814,336 3 69,744,383 3 68,539,153 3 (5,333,935) 3 63,306,337

33 TOTAL CURRENT AND DEFERRED ASSETS $ 185,824,122 $ (41,042,395) $ 144,781,726 $ 187,100,969 $ 185,186,144 $ (38,154,451) $ 147,031,693

32 Totals may be affected due to rounding.
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-13, G-1 p.5, G-1 p.7 RECAP SCHEDULES: G-1 p. 3

313

SCHEDULE G-1 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE - WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 3 OF 28

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE WORKING CAPITAL FOR
THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/24
HISTORIC BASE YR + 1: 12/31/25
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26
WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

BASE YEAR BASE YEAR BASE YR. + 1 PROJECTED
ADJUSTED 12/31/25 TESTYEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

12/31/24 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR YEAR AVG. YEAR ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

LINE
NO. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1 NOTES PAYABLE $ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ - $
2 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 46,236,092 - 46,236,092 50,190,272 56,806,472 - 56,806,472
3 ACCOUNTSPAY. ASSOC. CO..... 
4 ACCOUNTSPAY. ASSOC. CO. SERVICES 12,786,315 - 12,786,315 13,407,229 12,983,782 - 12,983,782
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS-CURRENT ..... 
6 TAXES ACCRUED-GENERAL 12,213,738 - 12,213,738 13,660,274 15,088,836 - 15,088,836
7 TAXES ACCRUED-INCOME 4,772,106 - 4,772,106 287,915 404,587 - 404,587
8 INTEREST ACCRUED 12,284,972 - 12,284,972 13,259,056 14,816,540 - 14,816,540
9 DIVIDENDS DECLARED 1,823,947 (1,823,947) ....
10 TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 1,513,080 - 1,513,080 1,533,219 1,620,048 - 1,620,048
11 INACTIVE DEPOSITS ..... 
12 CONSERVATION COST TRUE-UP - - - 374,369 1,042,174 - 1,042,174
13 CAST IRON/BARE STEEL RIDER COST TRUE-UP 26,185 - 26,185 137,443 443,933 - 443,933
14 NON-UTILITY ACCRUED LIABILITY ..... 
15 DERIVATIVE LIABILITY ..... 
16 MISC. CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,320,054 - 6,320,054 5,657,084 2,794,943 - 2,794,943

17 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 97,976,488 $ (1,823,947) $ 96,152,541 $ 98,506,860 $ 106,001,316 $ - $ 106,001,316

DEFERRED CREDITS AND OPERATING RESERVES

18 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX ..... 
19 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INC. TAX NON-UTILITY 556,760 (556,760) - 1,336,203 1,769,697 (1,769,697)
20 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONST..... 
21 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS ..... 
22 OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS 3,058,112 - 3,058,112 4,029,896 3,526,501 - 3,526,501
23 PENSIONS & BENEFITS RESERVE 36,673,352 - 36,673,352 36,076,862 36,395,465 - 36,395,465

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND
24 OPERATING RESERVES $ 40,288,224 $ (556,760) $ 39,731,464 $ 41,442,961 $ 41,691,663 $ (1,769,697) $ 39,921,967

25 TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 138,264,711 $ (2,380,706) $ 135,884,005 $ 139,949,821 $ 147,692,980 $ (1,769,697) $ 145,923,283

26 WORKING CAPITAL $ 47,559,410 $ (38,661,689) $ 8,897,722 $ 47,151,148 $ 37,493,164 $ (36,384,754) $ 1,108,410

27 Totals may be affected due to rounding.
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-13, G-1 p.2, G-1 p.6, G-1 p.8 RECAP SCHEDULES: G-1 p. 1

314

SCHEDULE G-1 RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 4 OF 28

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-1 p.2-3, G-1 p.7, G-1 p.18, G-1 p.22 RECAP SCHEDULES: G-1 p.1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION I yPL OF DA IA SHOWN:
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

ADJ ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT NON-UTILITY REGULATED
NO. TITLE AMOUNT REASON FOR ADJUSTMENT

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1 Remove WFNG Acquisition Adjustment $0 $0 $0

2 Adjust for non-utility use of Common Plant (3,665,090) (3,665,090) 0 Remove non-utility plant from adjusted rate base.

3 Adjust for Cast Iron/ Base Steel Rider Plant in Service (24,344,884) 0 (24,344,884) Remove CI/BSR plant from adjusted rate base as recovered in rider.

4 Adjust for Cast Iron/ Base Steel Rider CWIP (3,345,150) 0 (3,345,150) Remove CI/BSR CWIP from adjusted rate base as recovered in rider.

5 Remove Non-Utility 0 0 0

6 Property held for future use (1,939,552) 0 (1,939,552) Remove PHFFU from adjusted rate base consistent with prior rate cases.

7 Remove AFUDC - Eligible CWIP (14,888,771 ) 0 (14,888,771 ) Remove AFUDC CWIP from adjusted rate base.

8 TOTAL (48,183,447) (3,665,090) (44,518,357)

ACCUM. DEPR.-UTILITY PLANT

9 Remove WFNG Acquisition Adjustment 0 0 0

10 Adjust for non-utility use of Common Plant 356,755 356,755 0 Remove non-utility Accum. Depr. from adjusted rate base.

11 Adjust for Cast Iron/ Base Steel Rider 124,419 0 124,419 Remove CI/BSR Accum. Depr. from adjusted rate base as recovered in rider.

12 0 0 0

13 TOTAL 481,175 356,755 124,419

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

14 (SEE SCHEDULE G-1 PAGES 2-3 FOR DETAIL) (36,384,754) (13,467,739) (22,917,015) Remove Working Capital Items on G-1 pages 2-3 from adjusted rate base consistent
with prior rate cases.

15 IO I AL RAI L tSASL ADJUS I MLN IS ($84,087,027) ($16,//6,0/3) ($67,310,553)

16 Totals may be affected due to rounding.

315

SCHEDULE G-1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC

DOCKET NO 20250029-GU

CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR - BALANCE SHEET

EXPLANATION PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH AVERAGE BALANCE SHEET

[…]

45 IO I AL RE IIREMEN IS $1,88/,448 $1,999,994 $2,9/3,635 $1,998,499 $2,562,633 $2,923,6/9 $2,182,925 $4,391,235 $2,894,953 $2,264,9/8 $3,941,489 $4,3/6,5/4 $32,596,234

46 REMOVALCOST 1,834,041 1,884,570 1,882,987 1,862,488 1,875,844 1,889,981 1,920,725 1,896,404 1,921,852 1,964,231 1,932,854 1,971,517 22,837,494

4/ IO I AL KLSLKVL KLUUC I ION $5,721,489 $3,884,303 $3,968,022 $3,800,98/ $4,438,4// $4,813,061 $4,102,/49 $0,19/,039 $4,816,906 $4,229,210 $4,9/4,343 $0,348,090 $66,343, /2/

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES: G-1 p.26

355

SCHEDULE G-2 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR - NOI - SUMMARY PAGE 1 OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF NET OPERATING INCOME PER BOOKS FOR TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE PROJECTED NET OPERATING INCOME FOR THE HISTORIC HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/24

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. BASE YEAR + 1, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1: 12/31/25
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

HISTORIC HISTORIC HISTORIC BASE PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED
LINE BASE YEAR COMPANY BASE YEAR YEAR + 1 TEST YEAR TEST YEAR TEST YEAR
NO. PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED 2025 2026 ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

OPERATING REVENUE:
1 OPERATING REVENUES $698,248,745 ($237,068,998) $461,179,748 $650,544,686 $663,742,396 ($187,386,671) $476,355,725
2 REVENUE RELIEF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 TOTAL REVENUES $698,248,745 ($237,068,998) $461,179,748 $650,544,686 $663,742,396 ($187,386,671) $476,355,725

OPERATING EXPENSES:
4 COST OF GAS $146,932,672 ($146,932,672) $0 $182,689,335 $182,689,335 ($182,689,335) $0
5 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $190,774,711 ($52,684,933) $138,089,777 $146,392,108 $162,550,117 ($1,301,836) $161,248,281
6 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION $87,283,744 $15,086 $87,298,830 $96,423,824 $106,153,159 ($495,394) $105,657,765
7 AMORTIZATION -OTHER $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000
8 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $65,242,901 ($36,625,992) $28,616,909 $34,276,328 $38,455,728 ($779,525) $37,676,202
9 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 INCOME TAXES FEDERAL $17,463,928 ($2,361,940) $15,101,988 $8,101,550 ($3,706,006) ($2,487,969) ($6,193,975)
11 INCOME TAXES -STATE $4,828,055 ($654,607) $4,173,448 $2,245,393 ($1,033,111) ($689,535) ($1,722,646)
12 DEFERRED TAXES -FEDERAL $13,139,917 $0 $13,139,917 $17,102,197 $24,503,251 $0 $24,503,251
13 DEFERRED TAXES -STATE $4,286,666 $0 $4,286,666 $5,484,867 $7,488,671 $0 $7,488,671
14 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
15 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY ($531,024) $0 ($531,024) ($556,824) ($224,601) $0 ($224,601)

16 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $529,421,569 ($239,245,057) $290,176,512 $493,158,779 $517,876,544 ($188,443,595) $329,432,949

17 OPERATING INCOME $168,827,176 $2,176,059 $171,003,235 $157,385,907 $145,865,851 $1,056,925 $146,922,776

Note: The above does not include revenues/expenses related to energy conservation, gross receipts or franchise fees for 2025 and 2026

Totals may be affected due to rounding.
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2, p.2-5 & 8 RECAP SCHEDULES: A-4, C-13, E-6 p.3-5, G-1 p.1, G-5, H-1 p.5-6

356

SCHEDULE G-2 NET OPERATING INCOME ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 2 OF 31

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES: E-6 p.5, G-2 p.3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
TO THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. (FROM SCHEDULE G-2 PAGE 1) PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

[…]

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF STATE AND FEDERAL INCOME TAXES FOR TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ADJUSTMENTS TO INCOME TAXES HISTORIC BASE YR + 1: 12/31/25

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. AND INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

LINE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION_

1 'DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS TO STATE TAXABLE INCOME
2 _ LINE 12_

3 PRIORYEAR INCOMETAXTRUE UP/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS 0

4 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $_ -

5 'DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS TO FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME
6 _ LINE 17_

7 PRIORYEAR INCOMETAXTRUE UP/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS 0

8 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $_ -

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES: G-2 p. 26

409

SCHEDULE G-2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE PAGE 28a OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ITEMS RESULTING IN HISTORIC BASE YR + 1: 12/31/25

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. TAX DEFERRALS OTHER THAN ACCELERATED DEPRECIATION. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - YEAR ENDED 12/31/25

LINE TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

TIMING DIFFERENCES:
1 TEMPORARY PLANT RELATED FED ($98,124,465) $0 ($98,124,465)
2 TEMPORARY PLANT RELATED STATE (98,123,331) 0 (98,123,331)

3 DIFFERENCE 1,134 0 1,134

OTHER TIMING DIFFERENCES:
4 401 K- PERFORMANCE MATCH (339,441) 0 (339,441)
5 ACCRUED BONUS (609,999) 0 (609,999)
6 DEFERRED COMP 9,785 0 9,785
7 FAS 106 -NC (196,671) 0 (196,671)
8 FAS 112 (153,598) 0 (153,598)
9 LONG TERM INCENTIVE 1,327,099 0 1,327,099
10 PENSION -NC (792,655) 0 (792,655)
11 RESTORATION PLAN 108,473 0 108,473
12 SERP-NC 129,073 0 129,073
13 VACATION ACCRUAL 579,147 0 579,147
14 AMORT -SECTION 174 127,883 0 127,883
15 AMORT - CAPLIZED CUST ASSIST COSTS 9,698,626 0 9,698,626
16 BAD DEBT 834 0 834
17 COMPETITIVE RATE ADJ - C 450,000 0 450,000
18 CONTRACTOR DAMAGE RESERVE (5,085) 0 (5,085)
19 DEFERRED REVENUE 389,229 0 389,229
20 DEF TAX GAINS (827,833) 0 (827,833)
21 ENERGY CONSERVATION REV- C 1,336,504 0 1,336,504
22 ENVIROMNTAL DISP COSTS NET - NC 202,921 0 202,921
23 LEGAL EXPENSES (390,441) 0 (390,441)
24 RATE CASE EXPENSE - NC (1 ,750,355) 0 (1 ,750,355)
25 STORM RESERVE 380,004 0 380,004
26 TRANSMISSION INTEGRITY MGMT PROG (TIMP) (885,929) 0 (885,929)
27 Cl -BS REPLACEMENT -C 103,653 0 103,653
28 DEFERRED NON CAP SOFTWARE 300,000 0 300,000
29 AIAC (606,590) 0 (606,590)
30 LEASE-PLANT 2,394,198 0 2,394,198

0
31 TOTAL OTHER TIMING DIFFERENCES 10,978,831 0 10,978,831

32 TOTAL FEDERAL TIMING DIFFERENCE (87,145,633) 0 (87,145,633)
33 TOTAL STATE TIMING DIFFERENCE (87,144,500) 0 (87,144,500)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2 p. 27 RECAP SCHEDULES:

4
1
0

SCHEDULE G-2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE PAGE 28b OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ITEMS RESULTING IN

TAX DEFERRALS OTHER THAN ACCELERATED DEPRECIATION.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASEYR+ 1: 12/31/25
WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - YEAR ENDED 12/31/25

LINE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

TOTAL
PER BOOKS

UTILITY
ADJUSTMENTS

UTILITY
ADJUSTED

1 TOTAL TIMING DIFFERENCES (87,144,500) 0 (87,144,500)
2 STATE TAX RATE 5.500% 5.500% 5.50%

3 STATE DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 1 x LINE 2) 4,792,948 0 4,792,947

4 TOTAL TIMING DIFFERENCES FOR FEDERAL TAXES (82,352,686) 0 (82,352,686)
5 FEDERAL TAX RATE 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

6 FEDERAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (LINE 4 X LINE 5) 17,294,064 0 17,294,064

7 FEDERAL DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 6 +LINE 9) 17,294,064 0 17,294,064
8 ADD STATE DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 3) 4,792,948 0 4,792,947
9 ADJUSTMENT 500,052 0 500,052
10 TOTAL DEFERRED TAX EXPENSE 22,587,064 $0 22,587,063

11 ADJUSTMENTS - DETAILS:
12 TRUE-UP PRIOR YEAR DEFERRED STATE TAXES 0 0 0
13 TRUE-UP PRIOR YEAR DEFERRED FEDERAL TAXES 0 0 0
14 EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES 500,052 0 500,052
15 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS _ 500,052_ 0_ 500,052

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES:

411

SCHEDULE G-2 RECONCILIATION OF TOTAL INCOME TAX PROVISION PAGE 29 OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A RECONCILIATION BETWEEN THE TOTAL OPERATING TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
INCOME TAX PROVISION AND THE CURRENT INCOME TAXES ON OPERATING PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. INCOME FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

LINE TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION REFERENCE PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

1 CURRENT INCOME TAX EXPENSE G-2-30, G-2-3 (4,739,117) (3,177,504) (7,916,621)

2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE G-2-30, G-2-3 31,991,923 0 31,991,923

3 ITC REALIZED THIS YEAR G-2-30 0 0 0

4 ITC AMORTIZATION G-2-30, G-2-3 0 0 0

5 SYNCHRONIZATION (RECONCILIATION) ADJUSTMENT G-2-3 0 0 0

6 TOTAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE 27,252,806_ (3,177,504)_ 24,075,301

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2 p.3, G-2 p.30 RECAP SCHEDULES:

412

SCHEDULE G-2 STATE AND FEDERAL INCOME TAX CALCULATION - CURRENT PAGE 30a OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF STATE AND FEDERAL INCOME TAXES FOR TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ADJUSTMENTS TO INCOME TAXES PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. AND INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

[…]

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF STATE AND FEDERAL INCOME TAXES FOR
THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ADJUSTMENTS TO INCOME TAXES

AND INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26
WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

LINE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

•DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS TO STATE TAXABLE INCOME
_ LINE 15_

3 PRIORYEAR INCOMETAXTRUE UP/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS 0
5

6 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $_

7 ‘DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS TO FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME
8 _ LINE 20_

9 PRIORYEAR INCOMETAXTRUE UP/MISC. ADJUSTMENTS 0

12 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES: G-2 p.29

414

SCHEDULE G-2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE PAGE 31a OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ITEMS RESULTING IN PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. TAX DEFERRALS OTHER THAN ACCELERATED DEPRECIATION. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - YEAR ENDED 12/31/26

LINE TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

TIMING DIFFERENCES:

1 TEMPORARY PLANT RELATED FED ($144,545,057) $0 ($144,545,057)
2 TEMPORARY PLANT RELATED STATE (144,648,129) 0 (144,648,129)

3 DIFFERENCE (103,072) 0 (103,072)

OTHER TIMING DIFFERENCES:
4 ACCRUED BONUS 1,739,999 0 1,739,999
5 DEFERRED COMP (11,304) 0 (11,304)
6 FAS 106 - NC 21 ,975 0 21 ,975
7 LONG TERM INCENTIVE (2,692,717) 0 (2,692,717)
8 PENSION - NC 848,403 0 848,403
9 RESTORATION PLAN 108,473 0 108,473
10 SERP-NC 43,668 0 43,668
11 VACATION ACCRUAL 276,758 0 276,758
12 AMORT -SECTION 174 36,716 0 36,716
13 AMORT -CAPLIZED CUST ASSIST COSTS 8,729,775 0 8,729,775
14 BAD DEBT (417) 0 (417)
15 COMPETITIVE RATE ADJ - C 450,000 0 450,000
16 CONTRACTOR DAMAGE RESERVE 2,543 0 2,543
17 DEFERRED REVENUE 389,236 0 389,236
18 DEF TAX GAINS (271,005) 0 (271,005)
19 ENERGY CONSERVATION REV- C 794,838 0 794,838
20 ENVIROMNTAL DISP COSTS NET - NC (502,000) 0 (502,000)
21 RATE CASE EXPENSE - NC 1,797,192 0 1,797,192
22 STORM RESERVE 380,004 0 380,004
23 TRANSMISSION INTEGRITY MGMT PROG (TIMP) 2,249,323 0 2,249,323
24 Cl -BS REPLACEMENT -C 248,765 0 248,765
25 DEFERRED NON CAP SOFTWARE 306,900 0 306,900
26 AIAC 3,729,491 0 3,729,491
27 LEASE-PLANT 2,394,198 0 2,394,198

28 TOTAL OTHER TIMING DIFFERENCES 21,070,814 0 21,070,814

29 TOTAL FEDERAL TIMING DIFFERENCE (123,474,243) 0 (123,474,243)
30 TOTAL STATE TIMING DIFFERENCE (123,577,315) 0 (123,577,315)

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2 p.30 RECAP SCHEDULES:

415

SCHEDULE G-2 DEFERRED INCOME TAX EXPENSE PAGE 31b OF 31

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE THE CALCULATION OF TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. PROVIDE DETAIL ON ITEMS RESULTING IN PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. TAX DEFERRALS OTHER THAN ACCELERATED DEPRECIATION. WITNESS: A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - YEAR ENDED 12/31/26

LINE TOTAL UTILITY UTILITY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

1 TOTAL TIMING DIFFERENCES (123,577,315) 0 (123,577,315)
2 STATE TAX RATE 5.500% 5.500% 5.500%

3 STATE DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 1 x LINE 2) 6,796,752 0 6,796,752

4 TOTAL TIMING DIFFERENCES FOR FEDERAL TAXES (1 16,677,490) 0 (1 16,677,490)
5 FEDERAL TAX RATE 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%

6 FEDERAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (LINE 4 X LINE 5) 24,502,273 0 24,502,273

7 FEDERAL DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 6) 24,502,273 0 24,502,273
8 ADD STATE DEFERRED TAXES (LINE 3) 6,796,752 0 6,796,752
9 ADJUSTMENT 692,898 0 692,898
10 TOTAL DEFERRED TAX EXPENSE 31,991,923 $0 31,991,923

11 ADJUSTMENTS - DETAILS:
12 TRUE-UP PRIOR YEAR DEFERRED STATE TAXES 0 0 0
13 TRUE-UP PRIOR YEAR DEFERRED FEDERAL TAXES 0 0 0
14 EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES 692,898 0 692,898
15 TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS 692,898 0 692,898

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-2 p.30 RECAP SCHEDULES:

4
1
6

SCHEDULE G-3 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR - COST OF CAPITAL PAGE 1 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13 MONTH AVERAGE COST
OF CAPITAL FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC BASE YEAR + 1 12/31/25
WITNESS: J. CHRONISTER / A. NICHOLS

ADJUSTMENTS
LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

1 COMMON EQUITY $1,312,190,128 ($4,196,310) ($48,917,348) $1,259,076,470 47.90% 10.15% 4.86%

2 LONG TERM DEBT 992,307,692 (2,513,353) (37,017,082) 952,777,258 36.25% 5.69% 2.06%

3 SHORT TERM DEBT 92,744,975 (203,676) (3,460,930) 89,080,369 3.39% 4.64% 0.16%

4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 29,588,560 0 (720,778) 28,867,782 1.10% 2.51% 0.03%

5 DEFERRED TAXES 317,567,960 (11,352,436) (7,459,415) 298,756,109 11.37% 0.00% 0.00%

6 TAX CREDIT 0 0 0 0 0.00% 8.09% 0.00%

7 TOTAL $2,744,399,315 ($18,265,775) ($97,575,552) $2,628,557,988 100.00%_ _ 7.11%

Totals may be affected due to rounding

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-1 p.5-6 RECAP SCHEDULES:

417

SCHEDULE G-3 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR - COST OF CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13 MONTH AVERAGE COST
OF CAPITAL FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
PROJECTED TEST YEAR 12/31/26
WITNESS: J. CHRONISTER /A. NICHOLS

ADJUSTMENTS
LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

1 COMMON EQUITY $1,458,564,001 ($5,577,804) ($32,003,954) $1,420,982,244 48.10% 11.10% 5.34%

2 LONG TERM DEBT 1,109,615,385 (2,637,135) (24,382,669) $1,082,595,581 36.64% 5.64% 2.07%

3 SHORTTERM DEBT 95,712,651 0 (2,108,198) $93,604,452 3.17% 4.24% 0.13%

4 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 29,825,775 0 (350,610) $29,475,164 1.00% 2.52% 0.03%

5 DEFERRED TAXES 344,810,850 (13,127,625) (3,899,031) $327,784,194 11.09% 0.00% 0.00%

6 TAX CREDIT -WEIGHTED 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 TOTAL $3,038,528,661 ($21,342,564) ($62,744,463) $2,954,441,635 100.00%_ _ 7.57%

Totals may be affected due to rounding

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-1 p.7-8, G-3 p.3 RECAP SCHEDULES: A-1,A-5

4
1
8

SCHEDULE G-3 LONG-TERM DEBT OUTSTANDING PAGE 3 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE ANALYSIS, AS SPECIFIED, OF EACH OUTSTANDING

ISSUE OF LONG-TERM DEBT, ON A 13 MONTH AVERAGE BASIS, FOR THE

PROJECTED TEST YEAR.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

PROJECTED TEST YEAR DATA: 12/31/26

WITNESS: J. CHRONISTER / A. NICHOLS

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

ANNUAL

13 MO. AVERAGE TOTAL

ISSUE MATURITY PRINCIPAL (PREMIUM) ISSUING NET LIFE AMORTIZATION COST

LINE ISSUE DATE DATE 12/31/2026 DISCOUNT EXPENSE & OCI (5)+(6) (YEARS) (7)/(8) INTEREST (9)+(10)

NO. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

1 5.42% NOTES 12/19/2023 12/19/2028 $350,000,000 $0 $1,050,110 $1,050,110 5 $210,022 $18,970,000 $19,180,022

2 5.63% NOTES 12/19/2023 12/19/2033 $350,000,000 $0 $1,050,109 $1,050,109 10 $105,011 $19,705,000 $19,810,011

3 5.94% NOTES 12/19/2023 12/19/2053 $225,000,000 $0 $663,228 $663,228 30 $22,108 $13,365,000 $13,387,108

4 5.30% NOTES 6/1/2025 5/31/2035 $125,000,000 $0 $510,625 $510,625 10 $51,063 $6,625,000 $6,676,063

5 5.20% NOTES 6/1/2026 5/31/2036 $40,384,615 $0 $372,375 $372,375 10 $21,722 $2,275,000 $2,296,722

6 5.10% NOTES 11/1/2026 10/31/2036 $19,230,769 $0 $510,625 $510,625 10 $8,510 $1,062,500 $1,071,010

8 TOTAL $1,109,615,385 $0 $4,157,072 $4,157,072 $418,435 $62,002,500 $62,420,935

9 UNAMORTIZED ISSUE EXPENSE ($2,637,135)

10 UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM / DISCOUNT $0

11 OCI $0

12 NET $1,106,978,250

13 EMBEDDED COST OF LONG-TERM DI (1 1 )/(4) 5.64%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: RECAP SCHEDULES: G-3 p.2

419

SCHEDULE G-3 SHORT TERM DEBT PAGE 4 OF 11

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO.: 20250029-GU

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE ANALYSIS OF SHORT TERM DEBT INCLUDING EACH
OUTSTANDING ISSUE OF SHORT TERM DEBT ON 13 MONTH AVERAGE FOR

THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR.

TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/26
WITNESS: J. CHRONISTER / A. NICHOLS